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November 2025
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May 2026

16/May - AIS DAY (School Event)

15/May - SCHOOL CLOSED (All School)
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February 2026

18-20/Feb - HALF-TERM Carnival (All School)

16/Feb - SCHOOL CLOSED (All School)
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August 2026

ALL MONTH OF AUGUST SCHOOL IS CLOSED
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September 2025

2/Sept - CURRENT STUDENTS Reception (All Students)

3/Sept - NEW STUDENTS - ONLY EY1 Reception 
  (Together with parents)

4-8/Sept - NEW STUDENTS Reception (EY2*, EY3*, EY4, EY5 & PY)

10/Sept - BEGINNING of Academic Year (All School)

1/Sept - SCHOOL CLOSED (All School)

17-23/Dec - WINTER BREAK (All School)

23/Dec - SCHOOL CLOSED - Morning as usual, school closed 
   at: EY1, EY2: 12pm - EY3-5 & PY: 12:30pm

24/Dec - 2/Jan - SCHOOL CLOSED (All School)
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December 2025

16/Dec - END of 1st Term (All School)

December
FAMILY EVENT PLANNED (DATE & VENUE TBC)
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March 2026

30/Mar - 2/Apr - SCHOOL CLOSED (All School)

27/Mar - END of 2nd Term (All School)

22/Jun - 26/Jun - BEACH CAMP (ONLY KINDERGARTEN)

29/Jun - 3/Jul - BEACH CAMP (KINDERGARTEN & PRIMARY) 
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June 2026

26/Jun - END of 3rd Term (All School)

27-31/Oct - HALF-TERM Halloween (All School)
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October 2025

All month of October
RAQUEL PONTE PHOTOGRAPHY “A DAY AT SCHOOL”
(All School)
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April 2026

13/Apr - START of 3rd Term (All School)

30/Mar - 2/Apr - SCHOOL CLOSED (All School)
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January 2026

5/Jan - START of 2nd Term (All School)

24/Dec - 2/Jan - SCHOOL CLOSED (All School)
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July 2026

29/Jun - 3/Jul - BEACH CAMP (KINDERGARTEN & PRIMARY) 

6/Jul - 10/Jul - BEACH CAMP (ONLY PRIMARY) 

13/Jul - 17/Jul - SUMMER CAMP (EY5 & PRIMARY - EVENT TO BE
                                      CONFIRMED)

20/Jul - 30/Jul - SUMMER BREAK (All School)

31/Jul - SCHOOL CLOSED (All School)

6-10/Abr - SPRING BREAK (All School)

*The reception of new pupils is subject to prior appointment with the class teachers (between 4 and 8 Sept ). H - PUBLIC HOLIDAY (SCHOOL CLOSED) 

Information



1st Day of School

Opening Reception for Current Students (All Students) Tuesday, 2 September

Opening Reception for New Students - Only EY1 (Together with families) Wednesday, 3 September

Opening Reception for New Students - EY2*, EY3*, EY4, EY5 & PY Thursday, 4 September to monday, 8 September

Beginning of Academic Year - Start of the 1st Term (All Students) Wednesday, 10 September
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Autumn Term (1st Term) 2025 - 10 September to 16 of December

Consult the “1st Day of School” Tab to know when the school starts

Public Holiday - Republic Day (School Closed) Sunday, 5 October

Half-Term Halloween - Attendance subject to registration (All school) Monday, 27 October to friday, 31 October

Public Holiday - Restoration of Independence Day (School Closed) Monday, 1 December

Raquel Ponte Photography “A Day at School” (All School) During the month of October 

Public Holiday - All Saints’ Day (School Closed) Saturday, 1 November

Public Holiday - Immaculate Conception Day (School Closed) Monday, 8 December

End of the 1st Term Tuesday, 16 December

Winter Break - Attendance subject to registration (All school) Wednesday, 17 to tuesday, 23 December

School Closed - Morning as usual, school closed at: EY1, EY2: 12pm - EY3-5, PY: 12:30pm Tuesday, 23 December

Family Event Planned December, date & vanue TBC

Public Holiday - Christmas Day Thursday, 25 December

School Closed (All school) Wednesday, 24 December to friday, 2 January

Spring Term (2nd Term) 2026 - 5 January to 27 March

Start of 2nd Term Monday, 5 January

Public Holiday – New Year’s Day Thursday, 1 January

School Closed (All school) Monday, 16 February

Carnival Day (School Closed) Tuesday, 17 February

Half-Term Carnival - Attendance subject to registration (All School) Wednesday, 18 to friday, 20 February

End of the 2nd Term Friday, 27 March

Spring Break - Attendance subject to registration (All School) Monday, 6 to friday, 10 April

School Closed (All school)  Monday, 30 March to thursday, 2 of April 

Public Holiday - Good Friday (School Closed) Friday, 3 of April

Public Holiday – Easter Sunday (School Closed) Sunday, 5 of April

Summer Term (3rd Term) 2026 - 6 April to 26 June

Start of 3rd Term Monday, 13 April

Public Holiday - Labour Day (School Closed) Friday, 1 May

School Closed (All school) Friday, 15 May

AIS Day (School Event) Saturday, 16 May

Public Holiday - Corpus Christi (School Closed) Thursday, 4 June

Public Holiday - Dia de Portugal (School Closed) Wednesday, 10 June

Municipal Holiday – Almada Wednesday, 24 June

End of 3rd Term Friday, 26 June

Summer Days

Beach Camp - Attendance subject to registration (ONLY FOR KINDERGARTEN) Monday, 22 June to friday, 26 June

Beach Camp - Attendance subject to registration (KINDERGARTEN & PRIMARY) Monday, 29 June to friday, 3 July

Beach Camp - Attendance subject to registration (ONLY PRIMARY) Monday, 6 to friday, 10 July

Summer Camp - Attendance subject to registration (EY5 & PRIMARY - EVENT TO BE CONFIRMED) Monday, 13 to friday, 17 July

Summer Break - Attendance subject to registration (All School) Monday, 20 to thursday, 30 July

School Closed (All school) Friday, 31 July to all month of August


